(three), and part of Lot #4 (four) 
as shown on a plan of “City View 
Heights”, recorded in Hampden 
County Registry of Deeds, Book 
of Plans L, Page 45, said lots be-
ing more particularly bounded 
and described in one parcel as 
follows:

SOUTHERLY by Springfield 
Street, one hundred four and 
60/100 (104.60) feet; 

WESTERLY by Harding 
Street, about two hundred nine 
and 19/100 (209.19) feet; 

NORTHERLY by land con-
veyed to Caesar A. Ferranti et 
ux by deed dated September 29, 
1956 and recorded in said Regis-
try of Deeds, Book 2500, Page 4, 
about one hundred fifteen (115) 
feet; and 

EASTERLY by the easterly 
line of said Lots #1, #3 and #4 
about two hundred eleven and 
73/100 (211.73) feet.

The northerly line of said par-
cel is parallel to and two hundred 
(200) feet north of Springfield 
Street, measured at right angles 
thereto.  See Book 2775, Page 
470. 

Being the same premises con-
veyed to the Mortgagor herein by 
deed of BRVS, LLC, dated No-

[...]

four), and 45 (forty five) and 
46 (forty six) all as shown on a 
plan of lots recorded in Hamp-
den County Registry of Deeds 
in Book of Plans S, page 42, 
said lots being more particular-
ly bounded and described in one 
parcel as follows:

NORTHERLY by Springfield 
Street, One Hundred Thirty Nine 
and 73/100 (139.73) feet;

EASTERLY by Highland 
Street, Two Hundred Fifty Seven 
and 13/100 (257.13) feet; 

SOUTHERLY by Lot 47 (for-
ty seven) as shown on said plan, 
One Hundred Five (105) feet; 
and 

WESTERLY by Lot 43 (forty 
three) as shown on said plan, One 
Hundred Sixty Four and 88/100 
(164.88) feet. 

SUBJECT TO pole and wire 
rights in Highland Street, granted 
to Western Massachusetts Elec-
tric Company by instrument dat-
ed August 17, 1948 and recorded 
in Hampden County Registry of 
Deeds in Book 1954, Page 4. 

Being the same premises con-

[...]

of said Lot 33 (thirty-three), all 
as shown on the plan recorded in 
the Hampden County Registry of 
Deeds in Book of Plans 2, Page 
163, said real estate being bound-
ed and described in one parcel as 
follows:

NORTHERLY by Dwight 
Street, as shown on said plan, 
two hundred twelve (212) feet, 
more or less;

EASTERLY by Lot 30 (thir-
ty), as shown on said plan, one 
hundred twenty (120) feet;

SOUTHERLY by Lots 36 
(thirty-six), 35 (thirty-five) and 
34 (thirty-four), all as shown 
on said plan, and land of own-
er unknown by a straight line, 
three hundred seven and 50/100 

(307.50) feet, more or less; and 
WESTERLY by land now or 

formerly of Ida Bernatchey, by 
an irregular line, one hundred fif-
ty-seven (157) feet, more or less.

Being the same premises con-
veyed to the mortgagor herein by 
deed recorded herewith.”

The premises will be sold sub-